
BALANCE SHEET
Head Office and Branches 
As of September 30, 2024 

CURRENT
QUARTERASSETS

PREVIOUS
QUARTER

Cash and Cash Items
Due From Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas 
Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 1/
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) - Net
Debt Securities at Amortized Cost - Net
Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas
Interbank Loans Receivable
Loans and Receivables - Others
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB
Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/
Total Loan Portfolio - Net
Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net
Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net
Sales Contract Receivables - Net
Non-Current Assets Held for Sale 
Other Assets - Net
"Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)"
TOTAL ASSETS

 ₱      2,202,838,483.32 
 11,475,148,092.47 
 2,501,268,402.90 

 50,931,776.30 
 19,973,979,083.59 

 6,112,144,073.76 
 -   
 -   

 131,036,020,477.17 
 2,000,000,000.00 

 133,036,020,477.17 
 2,462,245,071.56 

 130,573,775,405.61 
 2,192,208.00 

 2,071,176,944.29 
 1,395,600,459.78 

 1,031,171,851.09 
 647,073,553.02 

 5,627,312,213.35 
 -   

₱ 183,664,612,547.47 

₱       2,130,636,868.65 
 9,127,188,105.88 

 2,530,378,180.03 
 49,599,397.70 

 17,612,557,988.70 
 6,049,175,813.10 

 -   
 -   

 125,791,875,852.48 
 3,850,000,000.00 

 129,641,875,852.48 
 2,365,774,557.12 

 127,276,101,295.36 
 2,192,208.00 

 2,084,533,798.84 
 1,366,742,704.64 
 1,053,137,375.92 

 459,251,238.98 
 5,532,368,480.34 

 -   
₱ 175,273,863,456.14 

Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 3/
Deposit Liabilities
Due to Other Banks
Bills Payable
BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances)
Interbank Loans Payable
Other Borrowings, including Deposit Substitutes
Bonds Payable-Net
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net
Redeemable Preferred Shares
Other Liabilities
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)
TOTAL LIABILITIES

₱                               -   
  160,645,145,831.80 

 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 4,747,417,995.44 
 -   

 ₱ 165,392,563,827.24 

₱                               -   
 152,802,291,786.73 

 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 4,850,276,675.00 
 -   

₱ 157,652,568,461.73 

Capital Stock
Additional Paid-In Capital
Undivided Profits
Retained Earnings
Other Capital Accounts
Assigned Capital
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
TOTAL LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

₱      11,543,579,100.00 
 475,349,012.00 

 1,582,064,128.92 
 4,432,248,474.60 

 238,808,004.71 
 -   

 ₱   18,272,048,720.23 
  ₱ 183,664,612,547.47 

 ₱      11,543,579,100.00 
 475,349,012.00 
 1,115,718,247.17 

 4,432,076,243.61 
 54,572,391.63 

 -   
  ₱   17,621,294,994.41 
 ₱ 175,273,863,456.14 

314 Sen Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City 1200, Philippines

LIABILITIES

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Guarantees Issued
Financial Standby Letters of Credit
Performance Standby Letters of Credit
Commercial Letters of Credit
Trade Related Guarantees
Commitments
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts
Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper
Trust Department Accounts
Derivatives
Others
TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS

₱                               -   
 -   

 53,858,313.49 
 -   
 -   

 2,285,534,521.67 
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 10,378,372.31 
 ₱     2,349,771,207.47 

₱                               -   
 -   

 74,609,000.00 
 -   
 -   

 1,923,362,057.48 
 -   
 -   
 -   
 -   

 19,679,621.46 
 ₱     2,017,650,678.94 

CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS

ASSET QUALITY
     Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio
     Net NPL Ratio
     Gross NPL Coverage Ratio
     Net NPL Coverage Ratio
RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
     Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP
     Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties
     Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP
     Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI
LIQUIDITY
     Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/
     Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/
     Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/
PROFITABILITY
     Return on Equity (ROE)
     Return on Assets
     Net Interest Margin
CAPITAL ADEQUACY
     Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio 4/
     Tier 1 Capital Ratio
     CAR
LEVERAGE
     Basel III Leverage Ratio 4/
     Deferred Charges not yet Written Down

 1/ This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets
     Mandatorily Measured at FVPL.
 2/ This acccount is comprised of Specific Allowance for Credit Losses and General Loan Loss Provision.
 3/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL.
 4/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.
 5/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES              )
Makati City                                              ) S.S.

Doc. No.  10
Book No.  IV
Page No.  3
Series of  2024

ATTY. JONAS CESAR C. MANGROBANG III
Notary Public until December 31, 2024
Appointment No. M-621 ( 2023-2024)

Roll No 59531/ IBP Lifetime Member No. 012384
PTR No 10074020/01.02.2024/ Makati City

MCLE Compliance No VII-0003423
314 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City

(Sgd.) LUIS BERNARDO A. PUHAWAN
FVP II, Controllership Group

(Sgd.) JAMES CHRISTIAN T. DEE
President

       We, LUIS BERNARDO A. PUHAWAN and JAMES CHRISTIAN T. DEE of the above mentioned bank do solemnly swear, that all matters
set forth in the above Balance Sheet are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

            SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this  6th   day of November, 2024 at Makati City, affiants exhibiting to me their Driver's  
License Nos D16-94-111980 and N01-90-107895, respectively.

 3.24 
 1.97 

 57.17 
 46.22 

 1.10 
 -   

 0.73 
 -   

 119.41 
 120.85 

 -   

 12.16 
 1.24 
 5.55 

 11.18 
 11.18 
 12.11 

 8.22 
 -   

 3.27 
 2.07 

 55.81 
 44.76 

 1.13 
 -   

 0.76 
 -   

 121.70 
 120.08 

 -   

 13.11 
 1.35 
 5.62 

 11.16 
 11.16 

 12.09 

 8.31 
 -   

FINANCIAL INDICATORS ( in %)

Member : Bancnet & PDIC (Maximum deposit insurance for each depositor P500,000)

www.cbs.com.ph cbschinabanksavings


