Head Office and Branches As of September 30, 2024

ASSETS	CURRENT QUARTER	PREVIOUS QUARTER
Cash and Cash Items	₽ 2,202,838,483.32	
Due From Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas Due from Other Central Banks and Banks - Net	11,475,148,092.47 2,501,268,402.90	9,127,188,105.88 2,530,378,180.03
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 1/	50,931,776.30	49,599,397.70
Financial Assets at Fair Value through Other Comprehensive Income (FVOCI) - Net	19,973,979,083.59	17,612,557,988.70
Debt Securities at Amortized Cost - Net Loans to Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas	6,112,144,073.76	6,049,175,813.10
Interbank Loans Receivable	-	-
Loans and Receivables - Others	131,036,020,477.17	125,791,875,852.48
Loans and Receivables Arising from RA/CA/PR/SLB Total Loan Portfolio (TLP) - Gross	2,000,000,000.00 133,036,020,477.17	3,850,000,000.00 129,641,875,852.48
Allowance for Credit Losses 2/	2,462,245,071.56	2,365,774,557.12
Total Loan Portfolio - Net Equity Investment in Subsidiaries, Associates and Joint Ventures - Net	130,573,775,405.61 2,192,208.00	127,276,101,295.36 2,192,208.00
Bank Premises, Furniture, Fixture and Equipment - Net	2,071,176,944.29	2,084,533,798.84
Real and Other Properties Acquired - Net	1,395,600,459.78	1,366,742,704.64
Sales Contract Receivables - Net Non-Current Assets Held for Sale	1,031,171,851.09 647.073.553.02	1,053,137,375.92 459,251,238.98
Other Assets - Net	5,627,312,213.35	5,532,368,480.34
"Net Due from Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)"	- 103 CC4 C13 F47 47	B 17F 272 062 4F6 14
TOTAL ASSETS LIABILITIES	183,004,012,547.47	₱ <u>175,273,863,456.14</u>
LIABILITIES		
Financial Liabilities at Fair Value through Profit or Loss (FVPL) 3/	160 645 145 931 90	152 902 201 796 72
Deposit Liabilities Due to Other Banks	160,645,145,831.80	152,802,291,786.73
Bills Payable	-	-
BSP (Rediscounting and Other Advances) Interbank Loans Payable	-	-
Other Borrowings, including Deposit Substitutes	-	-
Bonds Payable-Net	-	-
Unsecured Subordinated Debt - Net Redeemable Preferred Shares	-	-
Other Liabilities	4,747,417,995.44	4,850,276,675.00
Net Due to Head Office/Branches/Agencies (Philippine branch of a foreign bank)	-	-
TOTAL LIABILITIES	₱ 165,392,563,827.24	₱ <u>157,652,568,461.73</u>
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY		
Capital Stock	₱ 11,543,579,100.00	
Additional Paid-In Capital Undivided Profits	475,349,012.00 1,582,064,128.92	475,349,012.00 1,115,718,247.17
Retained Earnings	4,432,248,474.60	4,432,076,243.61
Other Capital Accounts	238,808,004.71	54,572,391.63
Assigned Capital TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY TOTAL LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY		₱ 17,621,294,994.41 ₱ 175,273,863,456.14
CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS		
Guarantees Issued	P -	P -
Financial Standby Letters of Credit		-
Performance Standby Letters of Credit Commercial Letters of Credit	53,858,313.49	74,609,000.00
Trade Related Guarantees	_	-
Commitments	2,285,534,521.67	1,923,362,057.48
Commitments Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper	2,285,534,521.67 - -	1,923,362,057.48 - -
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts	2,285,534,521.67 - - -	1,923,362,057.48 - - - -
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives	- - -	
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts	2,285,534,521.67 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	- - - 19,679,621.46
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others	- - - - 10,378,372.31	19,679,621.46
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %)	- - - - 10,378,372.31	19,679,621.46
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio	10,378,372.31 P 2,349,771,207.47	19,679,621.46 P 2,017,650,678.94
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio	10,378,372.31 P 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio	10,378,372.31 P 2,349,771,207.47	19,679,621.46 P 2,017,650,678.94
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97 57.17 46.22	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP	10,378,372.31 P 2,349,771,207.47 3,24 1,97 57.17	19,679,621.46 P 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97 57.17 46.22	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97 57.17 46.22	19,679,621.46 P 2,017,650,678.94 3,27 2,07 55.81 44.76 1.13
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3,24 1,97 57.17 46.22 1.10 - 0.73	19,679,621.46 P 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76 1.13 - 0.76
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 2,349,771,207.47 3,24 1,97 57,17 46,22 1,10 0,73	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76 1.13 - 0.76
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio NELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 2,349,771,207.47 3,24 1,97 57.17 46.22 1.10 - 0.73	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76 1.13 0.76 - 121.70
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 2,349,771,207.47 3,24 1,97 57.17 46.22 1.10 - 0.73	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76 1.13 0.76 - 121.70
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/ PROFITABILITY Return on Equity (ROE) Return on Assets	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97 57.17 46.22 1.10 - 0.73 - 119.41 120.85 - 12.16 1.24	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76 1.13 - 0.76 - 121.70 120.08 - 13.11 1.35
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/ PROFITABILITY Return on Equity (ROE) Return on Assets Net Interest Margin	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3,24 1.97 57.17 46.22 1.10 0.73 119.41 120.85	19,679,621.46 P 2,017,650,678.94 3,27 2,07 55.81 44.76 1,13 0,76 121.70 120.08 - 13.11
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/ PROFITABILITY Return on Equity (ROE) Return on Assets	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97 57.17 46.22 1.10 - 0.73 - 119.41 120.85 - 12.16 1.24	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76 1.13 - 0.76 - 121.70 120.08 - 13.11 1.35
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/ PROFITABILITY Return on Equity (ROE) Return on Assets Net Interest Margin CAPITAL ADEQUACY Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio 4/ Tier 1 Capital Ratio	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97 57.17 46.22 1.10 0.73	19,679,621.46 P 2,017,650,678.94 3,27 2,07 55.81 44.76 1,13 - 0,76 - 121,70 120,08 - 13,11 1,35 5,62 11,16 11,16
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of DOSRI Loans to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/ PROFITABILITY Return on Equity (ROE) Return on Assets Net Interest Margin CAPITAL ADEQUACY Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio 4/ Tier 1 Capital Ratio CAR	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97 57.17 46.22 1.10 - 0.73 - 119.41 120.85 - 12.16 1.24 5.55	19,679,621.46 2,017,650,678.94 3.27 2.07 55.81 44.76 1.13 0.76 - 121.70 120.08 - 13.11 1.35 5.62
Spot Foreign Exchange Contracts Securities Held Under Custodianship by Bank Proper Trust Department Accounts Derivatives Others TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS FINANCIAL INDICATORS (in %) ASSET QUALITY Gross Non-Performing Loans (NPL) Ratio Net NPL Ratio Gross NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio Net NPL Coverage Ratio RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS Ratio of Loans to Related Parties to gross TLP Ratio of Non-Performing Loans to Related Parties to Total Loans to Related Parties Ratio of Non-Performing DOSRI Loans to Total Loans to DOSRI LIQUIDITY Liquidity Coverage Ratio 4/ Net Stable Funding Ratio 4/ Minimum Liquidity Ratio 5/ PROFITABILITY Return on Equity (ROE) Return on Assets Net Interest Margin CAPITAL ADEQUACY Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio 4/ Tier 1 Capital Ratio	10,378,372.31 2,349,771,207.47 3.24 1.97 57.17 46.22 1.10 0.73	19,679,621.46 P 2,017,650,678.94 3,27 2,07 55.81 44.76 1,13 - 0,76 - 121,70 120,08 - 13,11 1,35 5,62 11,16 11,16

^{1/} This account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFT), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and Other Financial Assets

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES Makati City

We, LUIS BERNARDO A. PUHAWAN and JAMES CHRISTIAN T. DEE of the above mentioned bank do solemnly swear, that all matters set forth in the above Balance Sheet are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

(Sgd.) LUIS BERNARDO A. PUHAWAN FVP II, Controllership Group

(Sgd.) JAMES CHRISTIAN T. DEE President

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 6th day of November, 2024 at Makati City, affiants exhibiting to me their Driver's License Nos D16-94-111980 and N01-90-107895, respectively.

Doc. No. 10 Book No. IV Page No. 3 Series of 2024

ATTY. JONAS CESAR C. MANGROBANG III
Notary Public until December 31, 2024
Appointment No. M-621 (2023-2024)
Roll No 59531/ IBP Lifetime Member No. 012384
PTR No 10074020/01.02.2024/ Makati City
MCIF Compliance No. VII-0003423 MCLE Compliance No VII-0003423 314 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City

Member: Bancnet & PDIC (Maximum deposit insurance for each depositor P500,000)





^{1/} Into account is comprised of Financial Assets Held for Trading (HFI), Debt Securities Designated at FVPL, and C Mandatority Measured at FVPL at 17th account is comprised of Specific Allowance for Credit Losses and General Loan Loss Provision.
3/ This account is comprised of Financial Liabilities Held for Trading, and Financial Liabilities Designated at FVPL.
4/ Only applicable to All Universal and Commercial Banks and their subsidiary banks.
5/ Only applicable to All Stand-alone TBs, RBs, and CoopBanks